

Decision No: **OF0108-2026**

IN THE MATTER

of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012

AND

IN THE MATTER

of an application by Three Oaks Retail Limited pursuant to s.136 of the Act for a Temporary Authority Order.

Before The Kaipara District Licensing Committee

Chair: Mr Mark Farnsworth

On call: Fiona Poyner – Licensing Inspector

DECISION (ON THE PAPERS)

This is an application by Three Oaks Retail Limited pursuant to s.136 of the Act for a temporary authority order in respect of premises situated at 113 Victoria Street, Dargaville, Kaipara District and known as “West Coast Grocer”.

There being no matters raised in opposition to this application we shall deal with the matters on the papers.

We are satisfied as to the matters to which we must have regard as set out in s.136 of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012, and we grant the application.

A copy of the temporary authority order, 03/TA/008/2026 setting out the conditions to which it is subject is attached to this decision.

DATED at Mangawhai this 31st day of July 2026.

 

Mark Farnsworth MNZM

Chair

Kaipara District Licensing Committee